

Court No. - 29

Case :- SPECIAL APPEAL No. - 464 of 2024

Appellant :- State Of Up And 3 Others

Respondent :- Surendra Nath Tripathi And Another

Counsel for Appellant :- Abhishek Srivastava,Ratan Deep Mishra

Counsel for Respondent :- Devansh Misra,Lokesh Kumar Dwivedi,Rajan Upadhyay

Hon'ble Mahesh Chandra Tripathi,J.

Hon'ble Prashant Kumar,J.

1. Sri R.D. Mishra, learned Standing Counsel states that in response to the order dated 14-05-2024, adequate information has already been sent and instructions are still awaited.
2. Suffice it to indicate previously also time was granted on 05-07-2024. As a last opportunity two weeks' and no more time is accorded to the learned Standing Counsel to comply the order dated 14-05-2024.
3. Put up as fresh on 06-08-2024.

Order Date :- 22.7.2024

pks