

Court No. - 29

Case :- SPECIAL APPEAL No. - 464 of 2024

Appellant :- State Of Up And 3 Others

Respondent :- Surendra Nath Tripathi And Another

Counsel for Appellant :- Abhishek Srivastava, Ratan Deep Mishra

Counsel for Respondent :- Devansh Misra, Lokesh Kumar
Dwivedi, Rajan Upadhyay

Hon'ble Mahesh Chandra Tripathi, J.

Hon'ble Prashant Kumar, J.

1. In response to the earlier order, Sri Ratan Deep Mishra, learned Standing Counsel has filed an affidavit on behalf of the District Basic Education Officer, Prayagraj, which is taken on record.
2. Put up this matter on 12.8.2024 as fresh.

Order Date :- 6.8.2024

A.K.Srivastava