

Court No. - 29

Case :- SPECIAL APPEAL No. - 464 of 2024

Appellant :- State Of Up And 3 Others

Respondent :- Surendra Nath Tripathi And Another

Counsel for Appellant :- Abhishek Srivastava,Ratan Deep Mishra

**Counsel for Respondent :- Devansh Misra,Lokesh Kumar
Dwivedi,Rajan Upadhyay**

Hon'ble Mahesh Chandra Tripathi,J.

Hon'ble Prashant Kumar,J.

The pleadings inter-se parties have already been exchanged.

List on 28.08.2024 in top of the list.

Order Date :- 12.8.2024

A. Pandey