

Court No. - 39

Case :- SPECIAL APPEAL No. - 464 of 2024

Appellant :- State Of Up And 3 Others

Respondent :- Surendra Nath Tripathi And Another

Counsel for Appellant :- Abhishek Srivastava,Ratan Deep Mishra

Counsel for Respondent :- Devansh Misra,Lokesh Kumar
Dwivedi,Rajan Upadhyay

Hon'ble Siddhartha Varma,J.

Hon'ble Dr. Yogendra Kumar Srivastava,J.

On the request of learned counsel for the appellants, put up this case again on 23.01.2025 amongst the top ten cases.

Order Date :- 16.1.2025

M.S. Ansari

(Dr. Y.K. Srivastava,J.) (Siddhartha Varma,J.)